
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1489
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
OVER INVOICING IN IMPORTS OF PEN G FIRST CRYSTALS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government has received complaints about the cases of over invoicing in case of imports of Pen-G first crystals; and

(b) If so, the details thereof during each of the last three-years and action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S. S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) No complaints have been received by the Government about the cases of over-invoicing in case of imports of Pen-G crystals.

(b) Nil in view of reply at (a) above.
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